For use in SKF Oil+Air Centralized Lubrication Systems
SKF Oil+Air Lubrication Units and Mixing Valves
Product Series OLA, MV and 161
22
Product overview                                                             2
Product selection table                                                     3
Fundamentals
SKF Oil+Air lubrication systems                                               4

SKF Oil+Air lubrication unit – OLA
Configurator
Order coder O L A – 1
2 3 4 5Product series 1 6 7 8
Number of metering points
1 = 1 metering point
2 = 2 metering points
3 = 3 metering points
4 = 4 metering points
5 = 5 metering points
6 = 6 metering points
7 = 7 metering points
8 = 8 metering points
Design of gear pump unit
A = with IG54 control unit, 24 V DC
B = with IG54 control unit, 230 V AC
C = with  IG54 control unit, 115 V AC
D = without control unit, 24 V DC
E = without control unit, 230 V AC
F = without control unit, 115 V AC
Design of air filter / valve 1)
0 = without air filter, without valve
1 = without air filter, with 3 / 2 directional control, 24 V DC
2 = without air filter, with 3 / 2 directional control valve, 230 V AC, 50 Hz
3 = without air filter, with 3 / 2 directional control valve, 120 V AC, 60 Hz
4 = with 5 µm air filter, without valve
5 = with 5 µm air filter and 3 / 2 directional control valve, 24 V DC
6 = with 5 µm air filter and 3 / 2 directional control valve, 230 V AC, 50 Hz
7 = with 5 µm air filter and 3 / 2 directional control valve, 120 V AC, 60 Hz
Design of oil filter
X = without oil filter
A = with 3 µm oil filter, without monitoring
B = with 3 µm oil filter, with monitoring
C = with 10 µm oil filter, without monitoring
D = with 10 µm oil filter, with monitoring
Design of pressure switch for minimum air pressure
A = without pressure switch (compressed air must be monitored by compressed air system)
B = pressure switch preset to 3 bar 2)
Metered quantity (only possible complete or completely without SKF plug connector)
X = Metering point plugged 3)
0 = No metering point available
1 = 0,01 cm3/cycle with counterbore for solderless tube union
2 = 0,02 cm3/cycle with counterbore for solderless tube union
3 = 0,03 cm3/cycle with counterbore for solderless tube union
4 = 0,06 cm3/cycle with counterbore for solderless tube union
5 = 0,10 cm3/cycle with counterbore for solderless tube union
6 = 0,16 cm3/cycle with counterbore for solderless tube union
A = 0,01 cm3/cycle with SKF plug connector
B = 0,02 cm3/cycle with SKF plug connector
C = 0,03 cm3/cycle with SKF plug connector
D = 0,06 cm3/cycle with SKF plug connector
E = 0,10 cm3/cycle with SKF plug connector
F = 0,16 cm3/cycle with SKF plug connector
1) The compressed-air valve must be wired by the customer  It can be wired to the internal control unit (if present) or to the machine’s PLC  If wiring to the internal control unit, ensure that the operating voltage
of the control unit matches the switching voltage of the compressed-air valve  The compressed-air valve may otherwise be damaged
2) The pressure switch is wired at the factory to the internal control unit (if present)  Wiring must be performed by the customer if no control unit is present or the pressure switch is to be connected to the
machine’s PLC
3) without metering point (with a screwed blanking plug)
Order example
OLA1-1E0XA30000000
• Product series OLA
• One metering point
• Without control unit, 230 V AC
• Without air filter, without valve
• Without oil filter
• Without pressure switch for minimum air
pressure
• Metered quantity 0,03 cm3/cycle
M
et
er
in
g
po
in
t 1
–8
(0
 =
 n
ot
 a
va
ila
bl
e)
1010
SKF Oil+Air lubrication unit – OLA
Dimensions
507
488
406
154
197
507
488
280
M12×1 ICE 60947-5-2
406
0 A
∅9 (4×)
M10×1
3...10 bar
15
149
∅9 (4×)
M10×1
XS1
30
280
3...10 bar
149
30
XS1
105
Dimensions of oil+air mixing valve with metering
 A B C D E F G H
OLA1 212 – – – – – – –
OLA2 209 192 – – – – – –
OLA3 205 188 171 – – – – –
OLA4 201 184 167 150 – – – –
OLA5 197 180 163 146 129 – – –
OLA6 206 189 172 155 138 121 – –
OLA7 202 185 168 151 134 117 100 –
OLA8 210 193 176 159 142 125 108 91
Fig  3
Maximum and minimum equipment levels

separately to each mixing valve
MV204-1
Order code M V  – 1 –
2 3 4 5Product series 1 6 7 8
Adjustability of air metering
20 = Adjustable
30 = Not adjustable
Number of metering points
1 = 1 metering point
2 = 2 metering points
3 = 3 metering points
4 = 4 metering points
5 = 5 metering points
6 = 6 metering points
7 = 7 metering points
8 = 8 metering points
Seal type
00 = NBR
S8 = FKM (FPM)
Metered quantity (only possible complete or completely without SKF plug connector)
X = Metering point plugged 1)
0 = No metering point available
1 = 0,01 cm3/cycle with counterbore for solderless tube union
2 = 0,02 cm3/cycle with counterbore for solderless tube union
3 = 0,03 cm3/cycle with counterbore for solderless tube union
4 = 0,06 cm3/cycle with counterbore for solderless tube union
5 = 0,10 cm3/cycle with counterbore for solderless tube union
6 = 0,16 cm3/cycle with counterbore for solderless tube union
A = 0,01 cm3/cycle with SKF plug connector
B = 0,02 cm3/cycle with SKF plug connector
C = 0,03 cm3/cycle with SKF plug connector
D = 0,06 cm3/cycle with SKF plug connector
E = 0,10 cm3/cycle with SKF plug connector
F = 0,16 cm3/cycle with SKF plug connector
1) without metering point (with a screwed blanking plug)
D
os
ie
rs
te
lle
 1
–8
(0
 =
 n
ic
ht
 v
or
ha
nd
en
)
Order example for MV206-100-AACCFF00
• Product series MV • Metering of metering points 1, 2 = 0,01 cm3/cycle with SKF plug connector
• Adjustable air metering • Metering of metering points 3, 4 = 0,03 cm3/cycle with SKF plug connector
• 6 metering points • Metering of metering points 5, 6 = 0,16 cm3/cycle with SKF plug connector
• Sealing material NBR
1414
SKF Oil+Air mixing valves with metering – MV...-1..
Dimensions
AIR
OIL
AIR
OIL
22
A
B
13
25
L
17 17
9,5
24,5
40
35,5
49,5
60∅5,5
3 6 1
C
4
78
MV203-1    / MV303-1   Dimensions of designs
 L A B C
MV201-1    40 20 22 20
MV202-1   55 43 45 19
MV203-1   80 60 70 23
MV204-1   105 77 95 27
MV205-1   130 94 120 31
MV206-1   130 111 120 22,5
MV207-1   155 128 145 26,5
MV208-1   155 145 145 18
MV301-1   40 20 22 20
MV302-1   55 43 45 19
MV303-1   80 60 70 23
MV304-1   105 77 95 27
MV305-1   130 94 120 31
MV306-1   130 111 120 22,5
MV307-1   155 128 145 26,5
MV308-1   155 145 145 18
Note
The configurator on page 13
allows the functional specification of
oil+air mixing valves with metering with
associated order number
!
MV20x-1    / MV30x-1    mixing valves with
metering
Mounting position preferably as
illustrated
Number of metering points 1 to 8
Metered quantity per
metering point 0,01–
0,16 cm3/cycle
Actuating pressure, air 3–10 bar
Actuating pressure, oil 17–40 bar
Operating temperature 5–80 °C
Sealing material NBR / FPM
Air consumption 1 000 to
1 500 Nl/h
Note
To ensure the proper function of SKF